	Lee Count	y Board Of County		Riue Sheet No.	20041382	
1. REQUESTED MOTION:	ahr	Agenda Item Sumn	іагу	Dide Spect 110. A		
ALVOLULIA III O I I O III	Resolut	ion				
ACTION REQUESTED: Adopt a						
28, on Page 46, of Quail Creek unit	2 and Plat Book	25, on Page 157 of C	uail Creek unit 1, to b	e changed to Bobwhit	te Ln.	
WHY ACTION IS NECESSARY.	. To ho in comm	lianaa with Laa Caun	tu Ordinanaa 99 12			
WHY ACTION IS NECESSARY	. 10 be in comp	nance with Lee Coun	ty Ordinance 88-13.			
WHAT ACTION ACCOMPLISH	IES: This will e	liminate the dash (-) l	between the words in t	he street name and co	rrect the misspelling	
of the street name.		``				
2. DEPARTMENTAL CATEGORY:			3. <u>ME</u>	ETING DATE:	,	
COMMISSION DISTRICT #:	S	071		11-09-	.2004	
		$\subseteq IH$				
4. <u>AGENDA</u> :		UIREMENT/PURP	$\frac{\text{POSE}}{\text{OSE}}$ : 6. REC	QUESTOR OF INFO	<u>PRMATION</u> :	
	(Spe	•				
X CONSENT		ATUTE		MMISSIONER	7 -14	
ADMINISTRATIVE		DINANCE MIN. CODE		PARTMENT VISION	Public Safety	
APPEALS PUBLIC	$\frac{1}{x}$ or			: Matt Rechkemme		
WALK ON	1				<u> </u>	
TIME REQUIRED:						
7.BACKGROUND:						
In accordance with Lee County Ord	linance 88-13, th	e Enhanced 9-1-1 Te	lephone System Progr	am Manager shall reco	ommend approval for	
street name changes of existing plat those residing on this street. All resi	s witnin the unir idents have been	notified and we have	ee County. This name not received any com	e change will not affect	on considered an	
aesthetic change to the name. The c	dash (-) in the str	reet name is an unnec	essary character and is	not acknowledged w	hen the residents use	
this name verbally in an emergency	situation. This	street is located in Qu	ail Creek and named	after a popular Quail g	game bird: Bobwhite.	
This change will simplify the search	results when th	e street name is enter	ed into the computer a	iided dispatch in an ef	fort to quickly locate	
the caller's location on the GIS map	ping equipment	in the 9-1-1 centers.				
Attachment 1: Resolution						
8. MANAGEMENT RECOMME	ENDATIONS:	Staff Recommends A	approval			
	9.	RECOMMENDEL	APPROVAL:			
A B C	. D	E	F		G	
Department Purchasing Hum	nan Other	County	Budget Se		County Manager	
Directon or Contracts Resou	irces	Attorney	OA OM	Risk . GC		
M AK COUNT	/ <u>a</u>		1 101 101	N. 4x 10-2604	1 45 Jacob	
100/10/1 OU	4		10 26 61 12	CRECEIVED BY	M GEOG	
10. COMMISSION ACTION:		Rec. by CoAtt		COUNTY ADMIN:		
	APPROVED DENIED	Date 10/2	4	4:25 pm 307		
DEFERRED		Mcc. 1/39M	4	COUNTY ADMIN		
	OTHER	Time: 3: 52		FORWARDED TO: 14	4	
	THER			10/25/04	_	
		Forwarded To:				
		Dolay Pires	J		*	

## RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION TO APPROVE STREET NAME CHANGE AS REQUESTED BY THE LEE COUNTY E9-1-1 ADDRESSING DEPARTMENT.

WHEREAS, UNDER LEE COUNTY ORDINANCE NO. 88-13, the Enhanced 911 Emergency Telephone System Program Manager shall recommend approval of street name changes of existing plats within the unincorporated areas of Lee County; and

WHEREAS, the E 9-1-1 Addressing Department has proposed said street name change; and

WHEREAS, said proposed change shall not be a duplicate of an existing street name within Lee County.

WHEREAS, the following listed street names are requested to be changed in Lee County, Florida:

FROM: Bob-White Ln TO: Bobwhite Ln

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Lee County, Florida that:

The Board of County Commissioners does hereby approve and give its written consent that the aforementioned street names are changed and all records and plats be amended to reflect this change.

This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption and notification of all property owners abutting right of way affecting street name change.

	and seconded by Commissionerand, upon being
Bob Janes	
Ray Judah	
John Albion	
Douglas St. Cerny	
Andrew Coy	
DULY PASSED AND ADOPT	ED this day of
ATTEST: CHARLIE GREEN, CLERK	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA
By:	By:
	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
	By: Office of County Attorney